

## Title

### Trust Software / Contract End Dates

---

Reference Number: RDF1828-23

Date of Response: 26/09/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

1. For Rostering, what software system do you use?  
*Health Roster – Eastern Service*  
*MediRota – Northern Service*
2. What is the contract end date for your Rostering software?  
*November 20204.*
3. For Scheduling Community Activities, what software system do you use  
*EPIC*
4. What is the contract end date for your Community Scheduling software?  
*October 2035.*
5. For Expense Management what software system do you use?  
*Allocate Software*
6. What is the contract end date for your Expense Management software?  
*21/11/2024*
7. How many staff are employed in the Trust?. *13,601.*
8. How many Trust employees are Community based? *2,034.*